HANSEN/HANSON Samuel Peter #

Born: 24 Mar 1824 Roa, Oslo
Died: 24 Dec 1904 (80) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: John

Mother:

Married: 28 Mar 1855 Enfield, London, England
BEGG Eliza (Nellie)

Born: 6 Apr 1838 St George in the East, Middlesex
Died: 4 Oct 1879 (41) Lower Hutt, NZ

Buried: Homedale Methodist cemetery, Wainuiomata, NZ
Father: James 1810 -

Mother: Christian Petrie 1809 -

Children:

Hansen (Hanson) Ellen (Nell)

Born: Dec 1859 London, England

Died: 11 Nov 1944 (85) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: (1) 31 Jul 1875

Hastings James

Born: c 1838 Nth Yorkshire, England
Died: 8 Jul 1908 (70) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: (2"9) 1 Feb 1911 Masterton, NZ

Jones Arthur Edward

Born: c 1829 Dunedin, NZ

Died:

Buried:

Hansen (Hanson) Samuel Peter Jnr

Born: 20 Mar 1862 Devenport, Stepney, England
Died: 2 Apr 1940 (78) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 3 Jan 1891
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Aldridge Anna (Annie)

Born: 23 Jun 1865 North Town, Berkshire, England
Died: 12 Aug 1952 (87) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Hansen (Hanson) John James
See earlier page under Hanson

Hansen (Hanson) William George

Born: Mar 1868 London, England
Died: 15 Sep 1895 (27) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 4 Jan 1888

Aldridge Emma

Born: Jul/Sep 1867 Cookham, Berkshire, England
Died: 8 Mar 1928 (61) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (2"!) 8 Oct 1896

Banks David *

Born: c 1860

Died: 11 Feb 1929 (69)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Hansen (Hanson) Frederick John (Fred)

b 31 Dec 1870 Lower Hutt

d 9 Apr 1936 (66) Wellington

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 8 Sep 1894 Levin

Tantrum Eliza Elizabeth

Born: 21 Jan 1873 On Board ship ‘Durham’
Died: 17 Dec 1952 (79) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ (as Hansen)

Hansen (Hanson) John (Jack)

Born: 18 Nov 1872 Wainuiomata, NZ
Died: 24 Sep 1956 (84) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 4 Apr 1904

HP0006 2



Rowling Elizabeth Ann

Born: c 1878
Died: 26 Jul 1942 (64)
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Hansen (Hanson) Henry

Born: 23 Feb 1875 Wellington, NZ
Died: 19 Dec 1964 (89) Eketahuna, NZ
Buried: Nireaha cemetery, Eketahuna, NZ

Married: 18 Oct 1899 Eketahuna, NZ
Schromann Emma Louise

Born: c 1878

Died: 18 Oct 1943 (65) Eketahuna, NZ
Buried: Nireaha cemetery, Eketahuna, NZ

Hansen (Hanson) Arthur

Born; 29 Dec 1876 Wainuiomata, NZ
Died: 29 Mar 1949 (73) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 27 Nov 1895 Otaki, NzZ

Rhodes Annie Kasterven

Born: c 1876 At sea enroute to NZ
Died: 6 Jul 1951 (75) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Hansen (Hanson) Baby

Born: 1879
Died: 1879 (0)
Buried:

Property:

Levin Township Suburban section 56, 2 Mar 1892
NOTES:

# Was Hansen, changed to Hanson

* See sheet for David Banks

Samuel Peter (Jnr):
Naturalisation records: 3 Jul 1899, Levin, Labourer
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Electoral Rolls:

1896
1900

1896
1900
1905
1911

1900
1905
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954

1890
1896
1900
1905
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938

1896
1900

See David Banks profile for Emma & David

1905
1911
1914
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Samuel (Snr)
Levin
Levin

James
Otarau
Otarau
Martinborough

Arthur
Dunedin
Dunedin
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Samuel (Inr)
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

William
Pahiatua
Pahiatua

Frederick
Camerons Line
Lower Hutt
Wellington

Eliza
Labourer
Labourer
Ellen
Enginedriver Otarau
Enginedriver Otarau
Enginedriver Martinborough
Wellington
Lapidary
Lapidary
Lapidrist
Lapidrist Wellington
Tramway Employee Wellington
Labourer Wellington
Labourer Wellington
Labourer Wellington
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Annie
Bushman
Bushman
Bushman Levin
Bushman Levin
Farmer PN
Farmer PN
Yardman PN
Sawyer PN
Sawyer P N
Sawyer P N
Emma
Labourer
Labourer

Farmer
Farmer
Carpenter

Eliza
Camerons Line
Lower Hutt
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married



1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949

1905
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1938
1946
1949
1954

1905
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1905
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
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Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

John
Wellington
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Henry
Eketahuna
Eketahuna
Eketahuna
Eketahuna
Nireaha
Nireaha
Nireaha
Nireaha
Nireaha
Nireaha
Nireaha
Nireaha

Arthur
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter

Machinest
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Pensioner

Millhand
Millhand
Millhand
Millhand
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Wellington

Elizabeth
Wellington
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau

PN

PN

PN
Wellington

Emma
Eketahuna
Eketahuna
Eketahuna
Eketahuna
Nireaha
Nireaha
Nireaha

Annie
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Weraroa
Reeve St

Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow



