## HANSEN/HANSON Samuel Peter #

Born: 24 Mar 1824 Roa, Oslo Died: 24 Dec 1904 (80) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: John

**Mother:** 

Married: 28 Mar 1855 Enfield, London, England

BEGG Eliza (Nellie)

Born: 6 Apr 1838 St George in the East, Middlesex

Died: 4 Oct 1879 (41) Lower Hutt, NZ Buried: Homedale Methodist cemetery, Wainuiomata, NZ

Father: James 1810 - Mother: Christian Petrie 1809 -

#### **Children:**

## Hansen (Hanson) Ellen (Nell)

Born: Dec 1859 London, England Died: 11 Nov 1944 (85) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 31 Jul 1875

Hastings James

Born: c 1838 Nth Yorkshire, England

Died: 8 Jul 1908 (70) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 1 Feb 1911 Masterton, NZ

Jones Arthur Edward

Born: c 1829 Dunedin, NZ

Died: Buried:

#### Hansen (Hanson) Samuel Peter Jnr

Born: 20 Mar 1862 Devenport, Stepney, England

Died: 2 Apr 1940 (78) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 3 Jan 1891

HP0006

Aldridge Anna (Annie)

Born: 23 Jun 1865 North Town, Berkshire, England

Died: 12 Aug 1952 (87) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Hansen (Hanson) John James

See earlier page under Hanson

Hansen (Hanson) William George

Born: Mar 1868 London, England

Died: 15 Sep 1895 (27) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 4 Jan 1888

Aldridge Emma

Born: Jul/Sep 1867 Cookham, Berkshire, England

Died: 8 Mar 1928 (61) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 8 Oct 1896

Banks David \*

Born: c 1860

Died: 11 Feb 1929 (69)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Hansen (Hanson) Frederick John (Fred)

b 31 Dec 1870 Lower Hutt d 9 Apr 1936 (66) Wellington

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 8 Sep 1894 Levin

Tantrum Eliza Elizabeth

Born: 21 Jan 1873 On Board ship 'Durham'

Died: 17 Dec 1952 (79) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ (as Hansen)

Hansen (Hanson) John (Jack)

Born: 18 Nov 1872 Wainuiomata, NZ Died: 24 Sep 1956 (84) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 4 Apr 1904

Rowling Elizabeth Ann

Born: c 1878

Died: 26 Jul 1942 (64)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Hansen (Hanson) Henry

Born: 23 Feb 1875 Wellington, NZ Died: 19 Dec 1964 (89) Eketahuna, NZ

Buried: Nireaha cemetery, Eketahuna, NZ

Married: 18 Oct 1899 Eketahuna, NZ

Schromann Emma Louise

Born: c 1878

Died: 18 Oct 1943 (65) Eketahuna, NZ

Buried: Nireaha cemetery, Eketahuna, NZ

Hansen (Hanson) Arthur

Born; 29 Dec 1876 Wainuiomata, NZ

Died: 29 Mar 1949 (73) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 27 Nov 1895 Otaki, NZ

**Rhodes** Annie Kasterven

Born: c 1876 At sea enroute to NZ

Died: 6 Jul 1951 (75) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Hansen (Hanson) Baby

Born: 1879 Died: 1879 (0)

**Buried:** 

**Property:** 

Levin Township Suburban section 56, 2 Mar 1892

**NOTES:** 

# Was Hansen, changed to Hanson

\* See sheet for David Banks

**Samuel Peter (Jnr):** 

Naturalisation records: 3 Jul 1899, Levin, Labourer

# **Electoral Rolls:**

1896 1900	Samuel (Snr) Levin Levin	Labourer Labourer	Eliza	
1896 1900 1905 1911	<b>James</b> Otarau Otarau Martinborough	Enginedriver Enginedriver Enginedriver	<b>Ellen</b> Otarau Otarau Martinborough Wellington	Married Married Married Widow
1900 1905 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Arthur Dunedin Dunedin Wellington	Lapidary Lapidary Lapidrist Lapidrist Tramway Employ Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Wellington ree Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married
1890 1896 1900 1905 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938	Samuel (Jnr) Levin Levin Levin Pelmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Bushman Bushman Bushman Bushman Farmer Farmer Yardman Sawyer Sawyer Sawyer	Annie  Levin P N P N P N P N P N P N	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1896 1900	<b>William</b> Pahiatua Pahiatua	Labourer Labourer	Emma	

# See David Banks profile for Emma & David

	Frederick		Eliza	
1905	Camerons Line	Farmer	Camerons Line	Married
1911	Lower Hutt	Farmer	Lower Hutt	Married
1914	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married

1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Wellington Wellington Wellington	Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Widow Widow
1905 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1938 1946 1949	John Wellington Ohau Ohau Ohau Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Machinest Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Builder Builder Builder Builder Builder Builder Builder	Elizabeth Wellington Ohau Ohau Ohau P N P N P N Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1905 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Henry Eketahuna Eketahuna Eketahuna Eketahuna Nireaha Nireaha Nireaha Nireaha Nireaha Nireaha Nireaha Nireaha Nireaha	Farmer	Emma Eketahuna Eketahuna Eketahuna Eketahuna Nireaha Nireaha Nireaha	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1905 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Arthur Levin Levin Levin Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa	Millhand Millhand Millhand Carter Carter Carter Carter	Annie Levin Levin Levin Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Reeve St	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow